

¶

C.A.No. 4601 OF 2000

ITEM No. 119(MM)

Court No. 3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4601 OF 2000

COMMNR. OF TRADE TAX, U.P. & ANR.

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

M/S KAJARIA CERAMICS LTD.

RESPONDENT (S)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4602/2000

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date : 23/04/2003 This/These Appeal(s) was/were listed for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, stand over beyond the ensuing summer vacation.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)

COURT MASTER